MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, August 23, 2022 – Coincheck, Inc., a subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Summary of Coincheck, Inc. press release

Coincheck will Start New Cryptocurrency Trading of Polkadot from September 1st

Contact: Akiko Kato Corporate Communications Office Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698 Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara Investor Relations, Financial Control Department Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



[Press Release]

August 23, 2022 Coincheck, Inc.

<u>Coincheck will Start New Cryptocurrency Trading of Polkadot</u> <u>from September 1st</u>

Coincheck, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck") announces that it will start new cryptocurrency trading of Polkadot (DOT) from September 1st, 2022 (planned).

Coincheck will continue to add new cryptocurrency offerings, improve the usability of its services, and create new services with its corporate mission to make the exchange of new values easier.

Details of the offering of Polkadot

Start date of offering: afternoon of September 1st, 2022 (planned)*

*Polkadot may appear on the service screen prior to the start of offering, but no transactions can be made. Coincheck will announce the specific time to start the trading via Twitter (@coincheckjp), etc.

Name of crypto currency:PolkadotSymbol of cryptocurrency:DOTService details:

- Remitting, depositing, purchasing and selling of Polkadot on both web browser and mobile application
- Coincheck cryptocrrency lending service for Polkadot
- Coincheck periodic purchase service for Polkadot

Overview of Polkadot

Polkadot (DOT) is a token used to operate Polkadot, a network protocol designed to achieve interoperability between different blockchains. Polkadot is the first project created by the Web3 Foundation, led by Ethereum co-founder Gavin Wood. Polkadot is expected to solve scalability problems, such as delayed remittances and high network fees, by allowing multiple transactions to be processed in parallel. https://coincheck.com/ja/article/506

Market value:¥1,113,368,437,772 (as of August 22, 2022)Maximum number of issues:No upper limitConsensus Algorithm:Nominated Proof of Stake